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Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Mobility and Infrastructure
	Preparer
	Sophia Yarish
	Standing Committee Representative
	Kimberly Lucas
	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Initiative
A Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into an supplemental agreement with CDR Maguire, Inc., for Project Design Management Services and Reviews in connection with various City of Pittsburgh construction projects to add funding for the Construction phase of the South Side Signals project, Final Design phase of the Liberty Avenue, Penn Avenue and Smithfield Street projects, and Preliminary Engineering phase of the Swindell Bridge and Larimer Avenue Bridge and to increase the total not to exceed to One Million Nine Hundred Fifty One Thousand One Hundred and Fifty Dollars and Seventy Six Cents ($1,951,150.76) from agreement 53121.1, an increase of Seven Hundred Twenty Six Thousand Five Hundred and Fourteen Dollars and Seventy-Seven Cents ($726,514.77).


	Total Cost
	$ 726,514.77

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☒ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☐ Operating
	☒ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
See table attached.


Additional Costs
     

Impact on City Revenue
TIP projects are 80-95% reimbursable through PennDOT’s ECMS system. Items identified as FHWA and SHWA represent federal and state portions of named projects.





	Project
	Account No.
	JDE JOB No.
	JDE FUND
	Budget Year
	Amount
	Source
	Item No.

	South Side Signals Part 5 CON
	54205
	6071180121
	40114
	2021
	$60,016.51
	FHWA
	1419

	Liberty Avenue Part 7 FD
	54205
	6090100419
	40114
	2019
	$75,235.71 
	FHWA
	1419

	Liberty Avenue Part 7 FD
	54205
	6030178321
	40114
	2021
	$34,720.88
	FHWA
	1419

	Liberty Avenue Part 7 FD
	54205
	6090100219
	40019
	2019
	$12,217.40 
	Local Bond
	1419

	Penn Avenue Part 12 FD
	54205
	4430100017
	40114
	2017
	$105,195.43 
	FHWA
	1419

	Penn Avenue Part 12 FD
	54205
	6010000721
	40021
	2021
	$26,298.86 
	Local Bond
	1419

	Smithfield Street Part 15 FD
	54205
	6073840419
	40114
	2019
	$109,320.34 
	FHWA
	1419

	Smithfield Street Part 15 FD
	54205
	6073840121
	40021
	2021
	$27,330.08 
	Local Bond
	1419

	Swindell Bridge Part 34 PE
	54205
	6073870220
	40114
	2020
	$110,471.82 
	FHWA
	1419

	Swindell Bridge Part 34 PE
	54205
	6073870220
	40114
	2020
	$20,713.47 
	SHWA
	1419

	Swindell Bridge Part 34 PE
	54205
	6073870120
	40020
	2020
	$6,904.49 
	Local Bond
	1419

	Larimer Ave Bridge Part 35 PE
	54205
	6073860220
	40114
	2020
	$110,471.82 
	FHWA
	1419

	Larimer Ave Bridge Part 35 PE
	54205
	6073860220
	40114
	2020
	$20,713.47 
	SHWA
	1419

	Larimer Ave Bridge Part 35 PE
	54205
	6073860120
	40020
	2020
	$6,904.49 
	Local Bond
	1419

	
	
	
	
	TOTAL
	$726,514.77
	
	




If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☐ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☒ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.




Name of Vendor and Award Justification
List the name of the awarded vendor and its qualifications.

Other Respondents
List the other respondents. If there were none, clearly state that.

Selection Criteria



Selection Committee Representation

Waiver Justification
If a waiver was granted, explain the justification.

EORC Synopsis
This activity was bid through PennDOT’s ECMS process.

	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Please attach any additional documents and/or exhibits.
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